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Austria Ms Christine Kivinen 

 

 

National Contact Point EU Twinning and TAIEX 

Federal Ministry for Europe, Integration and Foreign Affairs 

Minoritenplatz 8 

A 1014 Vienna 

Tel Kivinen: +43 501150 3668 

Fax Kivinen: +43 501159 234 

twinning@bmeia.gv.at 

Belgium Mr Filip De Clercq Federal Public Service of Foreign Affairs, External Trade and Development 

Cooperation 

Directorate general for European Affairs - EU external relations directorate (ME6) 

Rue des petits Carmes 15 

B - 1000 Bruxelles 

Tel. +32.2 501 86 74 

filip.declercq@diplobel.fed.be 

 

Bulgaria Ms Daniela Tsoneva 

 

cc. Anelia Grozdanova 

(Head of Department) 

State Expert  

Monitoring of EU Funds Directorate 

Administration of Council of Ministers  

1, Dondoukov Blvd. 

BG – 1194 Sofia 

Tel: +359 2 940 2930 

Fax: +359 2 988 48 30 

d.tsoneva@government.bg 

cc. a.grozdanova@government.bg 

 

 

Croatia 

 

Ms Dubravka Smolić Vlaić 

 

 

Centre of Excellence 

Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs 

Trg N.Š. Zrinskog 7-8 

10000 Zagreb 

General mailbox 

centar.izvrsnosti@mvep.hr 

Tel: +385 1 4561 242 

Dubravka.Smolic@mvep.hr 

 

Cyprus Ms Leda Skordelli 

 

NCP Twinning and TAIEX 

Directorate General for European Programmes, Coordination and Development 

29, Vyronos Avenue 

1409 Nicosia 

Tel. +357 2260 2878 

Fax. +357 2266 6810  

lskordelli@dgepcd.gov.cy 

Czech 

Republic 

Ms Tereza Vavreckova 

 

Ms Petra Mládková  

operational function of the NCP 

(petra.mladkova@mfcr.cz) 

Ms Zuzana Holubcova  

(zuzana.holubcova@mfcr.cz) 
 

Head of CFCU Unit and Head of NCP for Twinning 

Ministry of Finance 

International Relations Department 

Letenská 15 

CZ-118 10 – Prague 1 

   General mailbox 

   twinning-ncp@mfcr.cz 

 

Tel. +420 257 044 555 

Fax: +420 257 042 281 

(tereza.vavreckova@mfcr.cz) 

Denmark Mr Fin Poulsen NCP Twinning 

Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

2 Asiatisk Plads 

DK - 1448 Copenhagen 

Tel: +45 33 92 00 00 

Tel. +45 33 92 04 68 (direct No) 

Fax +45 32 54 05 33 

mailbox: twinning@um.dk  

Assistant:  

Ms Britt Balschmidt Tramm  

Tel. +45 3392 0272 

Mobile + 45 2252 0246 

BRITRA@UM.DK   
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Estonia Ms Eva-Liisa Jaanus 

 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Estonia 

Development Cooperation and Humanitarian Aid Division 

Department for External Economic Affairs and Development Cooperation 

Islandi väljak 1 

15049 Tallinn 

 

Tel. + 372 637 7328 

(General Tel: 372 6377 200) 

twinning@mfa.ee 

(eva-liisa.jaanus@mfa.ee) 

 

Finland Ms Heidi Lempinen Twinning coordinator 

Ministry for Foreign Affairs 

Depatment for Europe, EUR-40 

P.O. BOX 429 

FIN-00023 Government, Finland 

 

(www.formin.finland.fi) 

Tel +358 295 350 669 

mailbox: twinning@formin.fi 

(heidi.lempinen@formin.fi) 

France Ms Corinne Mercier 

 

 

French National Contact Point for Twinning  

Premier Ministre 

Secrétariat Général des Affaires Européennes (S.G.A.E.) 

66, rue de Bellechasse 

75007 Paris  

Tel. +33 (1) 44 87 13 10 

Fax +33 (1) 44 87 16 45 

Corinne.mercier@sgae.gouv.fr 

sgae-polest@sgae.gouv.fr 

 

Germany Mr Oliver Valk National Contact Point for EU Twinning and TAIEX 

GIZ-Mandatary at Unit EB6 - EU-Twinning incl. National Contact Point (NCP) 

Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Energy 

Scharnhorststrasse 34 -37 

D – 10115 Berlin 

 

   General mailbox 

   buero-eb6@bmwi.bund.de 

 

 

(http://www.bmwi.de/go/twinning) 

 

Tel.  +49 (0) 30 2014 5609 

Fax. +49 (0) 30 2014 5638  

(oliver.valk.extern@bmwi.bund.de) 

cc: 

Ms Tanja Dirichs 

(Programme Manager Twinning 

ENP South ) 

GIZ-Mandatary of the NCP 

Tel. +49 (0) 30 20 14 6877 

Fax +49 (0) 30 20 14  5638 

(tanja.dirichs.extern@bmwi.bund.de) 

 

Kai-Uwe Ulrich 

(Programme Manager Twinning  

IPA/Transition Facility) 

Tel +49 30 20 14 6483 

Fax: +49 (0) 30 20 14 5638 

(kai-uwe.ulrich@bmwi.bund.de)      

Mr Tobias Bihler 

(Programme Manager Twinning 

ENP East and TAIEX 

Coordinator) 

GIZ-Mandatary of the NCP 

Tel: +49 (0) 30 20 14 5607 

Fax: +49 (0) 30 20 14 5638 

(tobias.bihler.extern@bmwi.bund.de) 

Ms Caroline Schmeck 

Programme Manager ENP East) 

GIZ Mandatary of the NCP 

Tel: +49 (0) 30 2014 5783 

caroline.schmeck.extern@bmwi.bund.de 
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Greece Ms Iphigenia Siafla 

 

 

(Mr Vasileios Tselios 

Expert Minister Counsellor 

Tel: +30 210 368 4214) 

 

 

Expert Minister Counsellor, C1 Directorate 

Twinning & TAIEX 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Hellenic Republic 

Vasilissis Sofias 1, GR-10671, Athens, Greece 

Tel. +30 210 368 4220  

Fax +30-210-368 4206 

twinning.gr@mfa.gr 

 

Hungary Mr Péter Kiss-Parciu Head of Department 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 

Cross-border Economic Cooperation Department 

Bem rakpart. 47 

H-1027 Budapest 

Tel. +36 1 458 1219 

Fax: +36 1 356 8410  

hagafo@mfa.gov.hu 

Ms Petra Tóbik 

NCP contact person 

Tel. +36 1 458 1415 

petra.tobik@mfa.gov.hu 

Ireland Ms Teresa Casserly 

Head of International Service 

Institute of Public Administration 

57-61 Lansdowne Road 

IRL - Dublin 4 

 

 

Tel. +353 1 2403600  

tcasserly@ipa.ie 

Ms Ashling Newberry 

 

anewberry@ipa.ie 

Italy Mr Piero Cristoforo Sardi Counsellor, Head of Unit II 

NCP Twinning & TAIEX 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation  
EU Affairs Department-Unit II 

Piazzale Della Farnesina 1 

I - 00135 Roma 

Tel +39.06.3691.7108 

Fax +39 06 3691 6703 

(piero.sardi@esteri.it) 

Mailbox: twinnings@esteri.it 

 First contacts for all operational 

matters (fiches, proposals, 

presentations) 

Mr Marino Cianfarani 

  

 

 

Tel +39 06 3691 2367 

Tel: +39 06 3691 5180 

Mailbox: twinnings@esteri.it 

 

Latvia Ms Inga Pētersone Fiscal Policy Department  

Senior Desk Officer of EU Finance Unit 

Ministry of Finance 

Tel: +371 67083869 

Fax: +371 67083830 

Mailbox: Twinning@fm.gov.lv 

(inga.petersone@fm.gov.lv) 

Lithuania Ms Agnè Skaistyté Second Secretary 

Programmes and Projects Division 

Development Cooperation and Democracy Promotion Department 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania 

Tel: + 370 5 236 2945 

agne.skaistyte@urm.lt 

Mailbox: twinning@urm.lt 
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Luxembourg Ms Nadia Ernzer Ministère des Affaires Etrangères et de l’Immigration 

Direction des Relations économiques internationales 

6, rue de l’Ancien Athénée 

L - 1144 Luxembourg 

Tel. +352 2478 8350 

Nadia.Ernzer@mae.etat.lu 

Ms Joke Wils (Assistant) joke.wils@mae.etat.lu 

 

Malta Ms Carmen Dalli 

 

cc: 

Ms Maria Elena Attard 

maria-elena.attard@gov.mt 

Mr Clayton Schembri 
clayton-charles.schembri@gov.mt 

Director (Programmes and Projects) 

Funds and Programmes Division 

Ministry for European Affairs and Implementation of the Electoral Manifesto 

Triq il-Kukkanja  

Santa Venera, SVR1411, Malta 

(www.eufunds.gov.mt) 

Tel. +356 2200 1108 

Fax. +356 2200 1141 

carmen.dalli@gov.mt 

Netherlands Mr Bert Meijerman 

  

 

 

 

 

National Contact Point for Twinning & TAIEX 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

PO Box 20061 

NL-2500 EB The Hague 

(Bezuidenhoutseweg 67, AC The Hague) 

Tel: 31 70 348 61 64  

Fax: +31 70 348 48 48 

mailbox: ncp@minbuza.nl  

(bg.meijerman@minbuza.nl) 

 

 

Mr Chris Baaré 

Programme Manager Twinning 

& TAIEX) 

Netherlands Enterprise Agency (RVO.nl) 

P.O. Box 93144 

NL-2509 EC The Hague 

(Prinses Beatrixlaan 2, 2595 AL, The Hague) 

 

 

Tel: +31 88 602 13 03 

Fax: + 31 88 602 90 23 

chris.baare@rvo.nl 

Ms Sheila Kwint 

Project Officer NCP Twinning 

& TAIEX) 

Tel: + 31 88 602 16 45 

Fax: + 31 88 602 90 23 

sheila.kwint@rvo.nl 

Ms Cindy Mooiweer 

Administrative Support NCP 

Twinning 

Tel: + 31 88 602 13 48 

Fax: + 31 88 602 90 23 

cindy.mooiweer@rvo.nl 

Poland Mr Wojciech Golebiowski NCP for Twinning and TAIEX 

Department of Development Cooperation 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs  

Al. J. Ch. Szucha 23 

00-580 Warsaw  

(www.twinning.polskawue.gov.pl) 

Tel : +48 22 523 8206 

Fax: +48 22 523 8600 

Mailbox: twinning@msz.gov.pl 

(Wojciech.Golebiowski@msz.gov.pl) 
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Portugal Ms Luisa Almeida Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Directorate General for European Affairs 

Largo Do Rilvas / P - 1399-030  Lisboa 

Tel. +351 21 393 57 16  

Fax +351.21 393 55 99 

luisa.dealmeida@mne.pt 

Romania 

 

Ms Mihaela Terchila Ministry of European Funds 

General Director  

General Directorate for Mechanisms and Nonreimbursable Financial Instruments 

15-17, Ion Mihalache Blvd, Entrance B, 2
nd

 floor, 1 district 

Bucharest 

Tel: +40 372 838 535 

Fax: +40 372 838 502 

mihaela.terchila@fonduri-ue.ro 

 

cc: Ms Nora Hutter Superior councillor 

Ministry of European Funds 

Tel: +40 372 838 718 

nora.hutter@fonduri-ue.ro 

 

Slovakia Mr Peter Vavra Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs of the Slovak Republic 

Hlboká cesta 2 

833 36 Bratislava 37 

 

 

Tel: +421 2 57295 956 

mailbox: peter.vavra@mzv.sk 

 

 

Slovenia Ms Maja DIMKOVSKI 

ENGELMAN   

NCP  Twinning  +Contact 

person for IPA 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Prešernova 25 

SI-1000 Ljubljana 

 

General mailbox: ncp.mzz@gov.si 

All correspondence regarding Twinning and TAIEX projects to the personal e-mail 

addresses as well as to the general mailbox. 

 

Tel +386 1 478 2455 

Fax +386 1 478 2144 

mailbox: ncp.mzz@gov.si 

maja.dimkovski-engelman@gov.si 

 

Ms Brigita Smole 

Deputy NCP Twinning 

Tel +386 1 478 6627 

Fax +386 1 478 2144 

mailbox: ncp.mzz@gov.si 

Brigita.Smole@gov.si 

Ms Tina Fink 

Deputy NCP TAIEX & contact 

person for ENPI 

 Tel +386 1 478 2491 

Fax +386 1 478 2144 

mailbox: ncp.mzz@gov.si 

tina.fink@gov.si 
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Spain Mr Rafael Rodríguez-Ponga 

Albalá  

 

 

Deputy 

Ms Victoria Bernardo 

 

 

Mr Tobias Jung 

 

 

 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Cooperation 

EU Twinning Program Unit 

Directorate General for Coordination of Common Policies and EU General Affairs 

Ministry for Foreign Affairs and Cooperation 

c/ Serrano Galvache, 26 

E-28033 Madrid 

 

 

FIIAPP 

Public Technical Assistance 

Director of Unit 

Beatriz de Bobadilla 18 

E - 28040 Madrid 

 

Tel. +34 91 394 8862 

Fax: +34 91 394 8691 

ncpspain@ue.maec.es 

(rafael.rodriguez@ue.maec.es) 

 

victoria.bernardo@ue.maec.es 

 

 

Tel: +34 915 915 103 

Office Fax: +34 915 335 236 

E-mail: twinning@fiiapp.org 

Sweden Ms Nina Genneby 

 

NCP Twinning & TAIEX 

Western Balkans, Turkey, Latin America and thematic support unit 

Department for Europe and Latin America 

Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency (Sida)  

SE-105 25 STOCKHOLM, Sweden  

Web: www.sida.se 

 

Tel. +46 8 698 4041 

mailbox: Twinning@sida.se 

(nina.genneby@sida.se) 

 

United Kingdom Mr Kabir Rahman 

 

 

Deputy: 

Mr Azhar Mahmood 

UK National Contact Point for EU Twinning and TAIEX 

Europe Programme Team (EUD-WBE) - RM 

WH1.201 L. Foreign and Commonwealth Office L. 

King Charles Street 

London SW1A 2AH² 

 

Web: www.gov.uk/fco 

 

Tel: +44 (0) 207 008 4366  

UKTwinning@fco.gov.uk 

(Kabir.Rahman@fco.gov.uk) 
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